
FINAL SCORE

Minn.-Morris
0-1 (0-0) 16

Concordia Chicago
1-0 (0-0) 17

September 06, 2025 • Concordia Stadium (River Forest, Ill., Illinois)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

Minn.-Morris (0-1; 0-0) vs. Concordia Chicago (1-0; 0-0)
Date: 09/6/2025 • Site: River Forest, Ill., Illinois • Stadium: Concordia Stadium
Kickoff time: 11:59 AM EDT • End of Game: 02:43 PM EDT • Total elapsed time: 02:43
Attendance: 639
Temperature: 60 • Wind: 9 west • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Minn.-Morris 0 7 0 9 16
Concordia Chicago 0 3 7 7 17

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

2nd 07:28 UMM - O.Knakmuhs 14 yd TD PASS from B.Drake (PAT KICK by C.Davis GOOD) , 5-56 4:01 7-

2nd 02:49 CUC - D.Marquez 23 yd FG , 9-58 4:39 7-3

3rd 01:17 CUC - J.Martinus 5 yd TD PASS from C.Bosch (PAT KICK by D.Marquez GOOD) , 9-94 4:15 7-10

4th 10:27 UMM - C.Watnaas 13 yd TD PASS from H.Charboneau (PAT KICK by C.Davis FAILED) , 10-65 5:50 13-10

4th 01:32 UMM - C.Davis 15 yd FG , 7-75 0:48 16-10

4th 00:58 CUC - J.Brown 6 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.Marquez GOOD) , 4-62 0:27 16-17

OFFICIALS

Referee: Jeremy Mancilla
Umpire:

Head Linesman: Brett Anderson
Line judge: Jason Jones
Field judge: Patrick Reilly

Back judge: Brian Feeney
Side judge: John Oconnell
Center judge: Patrick Carlson



Team Statistics
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

UMM CUC
FIRST DOWNS 16 15

Rushing 6 8
Passing 7 6
Penalty 3 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 97 204
Rushing Attempts 42 36
Average Per Rush 2.3 5.7
Rushing Touchdowns 0 1
Yards Gained Rushing 124 220
Yards Lost Rushing 27 16

NET YARDS PASSING 159 160
Completions-Attempts-Int 7-18-0 14-34-1
Average Per Attempt 8.8 4.7
Average Per Completion 22.7 11.4
Passing Touchdowns 2 1

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 256 364
Total Offensive plays 60 70
Average Gain Per Play 4.3 5.2

Fumbles: Number-Lost 5-3 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 2-35 5-52
PUNTS-YARDS 2-70 5-133

Average Yards Per Punt 35.0 26.6
Net Yards Per Punt 35.0 14.2
Inside 20 1 0
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 1
Fair catch 0 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-202 5-183
Average Yards Per Kickoff 50.5 36.6
Net Yards Per Kickoff 32.8 25
Touchbacks 0 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-42-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 14 0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-71-0 4-58-0
Average Per Return 23.7 14.5

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 3-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 25:04 34:56

1st Quarter 4:10 10:50
2nd Quarter 5:58 9:02
3rd Quarter 9:06 5:48
4th Quarter 5:44 9:16

Third-Down Conversions 4 of 12 9 of 17
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 4 0 of 3
Red Zone Scores-Chances 3 of 6 3 of 5

Touchdowns 2 2
Field Goals 1 of 2 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-12 1-7
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 4.0-16 10.0-30
Forced Three-And-Outs 4 2
Total TDs 2 2

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 1-2 2-2
Field Goals 1-2 1-1
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

MINN.-MORRIS CONCORDIA CHICAGO

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
S.Chinanga 18 66 9 57 0 13 3.2
B.Drake 9 27 10 17 0 9 1.9
O.Weah Jr. 13 22 8 14 0 5 1.1
H.Charboneau 1 9 0 9 0 9 9
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 124 27 97 0 13 2.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Brown 20 180 4 176 1 48 8.8
K.Lawson 2 19 0 19 0 16 9.5
B.Henson 6 17 0 17 0 8 2.8
J.Redmond 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C.Bosch 6 2 12 -10 0 2 -1.7
Totals 36 220 16 204 1 48 5.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
B.Drake 2-6-0 41 1 27 1
H.Charboneau 5-12-0 118 1 72 0
Totals 7-18-0 159 2 72 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
J.Redmond 1-1-0 5 0 5 0
C.Bosch 13-33-1 155 1 32 3
Totals 14-34-1 160 1 32 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
C.Watnaas 2 85 1 72 3 63
O.Knakmuhs 2 41 1 27 5 0
M.Guy 2 21 0 16 3 0
S.Chinanga 1 12 0 12 1 4
T.Roden 0 0 0 0 3 0
D.Shafer 0 0 0 0 2 0
J.Wilmes 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 7 159 2 72 18 67

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
K.Lawson 7 72 0 29 10 51
J.Martinus 2 32 1 27 7 15
K.Randle 2 14 0 13 6 5
J.Brown 2 10 0 7 3 3
J.Taylor 1 32 0 32 1 0
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
W.Jackson 0 0 0 0 5 0
D.Porter 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 14 160 1 32 33 74

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
T.Cockerill 2 70 35.0 50 1 0
Totals 2 70 35.0 50 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
D.Vanderplow 5 133 26.6 50 0 1
Totals 5 133 26.6 50 0 1

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
D.Villalobos 2 45 31 0 0 0 0 0 0
M.Guy 0 0 0 1 22 22 0 0 0
J.Garza 1 -3 0 2 49 27 0 0 0
C.Meyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 3 42 31 3 71 27 1 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
B.Henson 0 0 0 2 34 21 0 0 0
J.Lugo 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
K.Lawson 0 0 0 1 24 24 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 4 58 24 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
C.Davis 1st 07:44 25 MISSED
C.Davis 4th 01:32 15 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
D.Marquez 2nd 02:49 23 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
C.Davis 4 202 50.5 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
V.Pagenkopf 5 183 36.6 0 2

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
C.Watnaas 0 85 0 0 0 85
S.Chinanga 57 12 0 0 0 69
J.Garza 0 0 49 -3 0 46
D.Villalobos 0 0 0 45 0 45

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
J.Brown 176 10 0 0 0 186
K.Lawson 19 72 24 0 0 115
B.Henson 17 0 34 0 0 51
J.Taylor 0 32 0 0 0 32

Fumbles No. Lost
DRAKE,B 2 1
GARZA,J 1 1
WEAH JR.,O 1 1
Totals 5 3

Fumbles No. Lost



Minn.-Morris Quarterback Progression
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

Charboneau, Hayden
5 - 12 42% 118 yds 1TD 0INT 151.8RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 16 1st 3rd and 5 on CUC45 (Q3 10:19) M.Guy

1-2 1st and 10 on CUC14 (Q3 10:19) D.Shafer
1-3 4th and 6 on CUC6 (Q3 06:07) D.Shafer -2

+ 2-4 12 1st 1st and 10 on UMM35 (Q3 01:17) S.Chinanga
+ 3-5 5 1st 4th and 3 on CUC32 (Q4 15:00) M.Guy 2
+ 4-6 13 TD 2nd and 7 on CUC13 (Q4 15:00) C.Watnaas 3
+ 5-7 72 1st 3rd and 7 on UMM23 (Q4 02:20) C.Watnaas 4

5-8 3rd and 5 on CUC5 (Q4 01:47) T.Roden
5-9 1st and 10 on UMM42 (Q4 00:50) O.Knakmuhs -2

5-10 2nd and 10 on UMM42 (Q4 00:50) T.Roden -3
5-11 3rd and 10 on UMM42 (Q4 00:50) O.Knakmuhs -4
5-12 4th and 10 on UMM42 (Q4 00:50) O.Knakmuhs -5

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Drake, Bryson
2 - 6 33% 41 yds 1TD 0INT 145.7RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 3rd and 7 on CUC15 (Q1 09:53) T.Roden
0-2 3rd and 7 on UMM20 (Q1 06:45) C.Watnaas -2
0-3 4th and 3 on CUC6 (Q2 13:05) M.Guy -3

+ 1-4 14 TD 1st and 10 on CUC14 (Q2 11:29) O.Knakmuhs
1-5 1st and 10 on UMM34 (Q2 02:40) J.Wilmes

+ 2-6 27 1st 3rd and 17 on UMM27 (Q2 02:26) O.Knakmuhs

Sacked 1 time for 7 yards lost

Lost Context
-7 2nd and 10 on UMM34 (Q2 02:40)



Concordia Chicago Quarterback Progression
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

Bosch, Colton
13 - 33 39% 155 yds 1TD 1INT 82.8RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 3 on CUC42 (Q1 14:53) J.Martinus
0-2 3rd and 11 on CUC11 (Q1 13:39) W.Jackson -2

+ 1-3 3 2nd and 8 on CUC22 (Q1 07:44) J.Brown
1-4 3rd and 5 on CUC25 (Q1 07:44) J.Martinus

+ 2-5 32 1st 1st and 20 on CUC44 (Q1 06:45) J.Taylor
2-6 2nd and 3 on UMM17 (Q1 06:45) J.Martinus
2-7 4th and 3 on UMM17 (Q1 06:45) W.Jackson -2

+ 3-8 13 1st 3rd and 3 on CUC37 (Q1 01:06) K.Randle
3-9 1st and 10 on CUC50 (Q1 01:06) D.Porter

+ 4-10 1 2nd and 10 on CUC50 (Q1 01:06) K.Randle
4-11 INT 3rd and 9 on UMM49 (Q2 15:00) J.Brown
4-12 2nd and 10 on CUC6 (Q2 12:25) K.Randle -2
4-13 3rd and 10 on CUC6 (Q2 12:25) -3
4-14 1st and 10 on UMM23 (Q2 07:28) K.Lawson -4

+ 5-15 3 2nd and 10 on UMM23 (Q2 07:28) K.Lawson
+ 6-16 7 1st 3rd and 7 on UMM20 (Q2 07:28) J.Brown 2

6-17 1st and 10 on UMM13 (Q2 07:28) K.Randle
6-18 2nd and 12 on UMM43 (Q2 01:44) K.Randle -2
6-19 3rd and 12 on UMM43 (Q2 01:44) J.Martinus -3
6-20 3rd and 21 on UMM39 (Q2 00:27) W.Jackson -4
6-21 4th and 2 on UMM40 (Q3 12:02) W.Jackson -5
6-22 2nd and 10 on UMM29 (Q3 05:32) W.Jackson -6

+ 7-23 23 1st 3rd and 10 on UMM29 (Q3 05:32) K.Lawson
7-24 2nd and 5 on UMM5 (Q3 05:32) J.Martinus

+ 8-25 5 TD 3rd and 5 on UMM5 (Q3 05:32) J.Martinus
+ 9-26 0 2nd and 6 on CUC31 (Q4 10:22) K.Lawson 2
+ 10-27 5 1st and 10 on UMM48 (Q4 10:22) K.Lawson 3

10-28 2nd and 5 on UMM43 (Q4 10:22) K.Randle
+ 11-29 7 2nd and 8 on UMM27 (Q4 10:22) K.Lawson

11-30 4th and 1 on UMM20 (Q4 10:22) K.Lawson
+ 12-31 29 1st 1st and 13 on CUC38 (Q4 01:25) K.Lawson

12-32 1st and 10 on UMM33 (Q4 01:25) K.Lawson
+ 13-33 27 1st 2nd and 10 on UMM33 (Q4 01:25) J.Martinus

Sacked 3 times for 12 yards lost

Lost Context
-3 2nd and 8 on CUC14 (Q1 13:39)
-2 1st and 10 on UMM41 (Q2 01:44)
-7 2nd and 14 on UMM32 (Q2 01:44)

Redmond, Jakob
1 - 1 100% 5 yds 0TD 0INT 142RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 5 2nd and 8 on CUC32 (Q1 01:06) K.Lawson

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

# Minn.-Morris Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

54 A.Saenz 10 3 13 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
45 G.Ohman 6 1 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
22 J.Garza 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
65 D.Allery 4 1 5 1.0-7 1.0-7 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
29 D.Young 4 0 4 1.0-2 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
49 N.Edwards-Gaona 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 C.Shafer 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 2 0
23 B.Overall 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
31 J.Viemeister 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
48 C.Meyer 1 1 2 1.0-3 1.0-3 0 0-0 1-0 2 1
73 J.Norby 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
81 J.Wilmes 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 J.Kaiser 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
19 C.Davis 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
27 E.Steele 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
28 N.Brandner 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
30 D.Dohmen 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
34 D.Hoglin 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
35 T.Cockerill 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
55 L.Ahlers 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 D.Villalobos 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
26 S.Chinanga 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0

Totals 41 16 57 3-12 4.0-16 0 0-0 1-0 6 3

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Concordia Chicago Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

46 K.Stroer 8 2 10 0.0-0 1.5-6 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
90 Z.Puracchio 5 3 8 0.0-0 1.5-7 2 0-0 0-0 0 0
19 H.Wascher 4 3 7 0.0-0 1.0-5 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
54 Z.Amer 1 5 6 0.0-0 0.5-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 D.Shearer 1 4 5 0.0-0 1.0-5 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
95 A.Lambaz 5 0 5 0.0-0 2.0-3 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 J.Lacey 4 0 4 1.0-7 1.0-7 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 B.Shipp 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 D.Dumas 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
15 D.Mays 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 M.Harris 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
16 E.Green 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
4 A.Hatchett 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
6 J.Brown 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 J.Taylor 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
18 C.Gulley 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
49 L.Mobley 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
91 J.Davis 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
94 R.McCulla 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
99 A.Jackson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
27 J.Aungst 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 37 30 67 1-7 10.0-30 3 3-0 0-0 2 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

STARTERS

Minn.-Morris

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 2 K.Clitso
QB 6 B.Drake
WR 11 M.Guy
WR 15 O.Knakmuhs
RB 26 S.Chinanga
OL 62 L.Tauber
OL 64 A.Christensen
OL 67 A.Purcell
OL 72 C.Zabel
OL 75 J.Packer
TE 88 C.Watnaas

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 3 D.Villalobos
DB 4 C.Shafer
DB 22 J.Garza
LB 23 B.Overall
DB 28 N.Brandner
DL 29 D.Young
LB 45 G.Ohman
DL 48 C.Meyer
DL 49 N.Edwards-Gaona
LB 54 A.Saenz
DL 65 D.Allery

Concordia Chicago

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 3 W.Jackson
QB 4 C.Bosch
RB 6 J.Brown
WR 13 J.Martinus
K 25 D.Marquez
OL 55 B.Hardy
OL 66 M.Godar
OL 74 E.Pearson
OL 75 W.Jones
OL 77 D.Banks
WR 88 K.Lawson

Pos ## DEFENSE
WR 1 J.Lacey
DB 2 M.Harris
DB 4 A.Hatchett
LB 5 B.Shipp
DB 27 J.Aungst
LB 46 K.Stroer
LB 49 L.Mobley
DL 90 Z.Puracchio
DL 95 A.Lambaz
DL 99 A.Jackson
DB 19 H.Wascher

SUBSTITUTIONS

Minn.-Morris:
8 J.Kaiser; 10 T.Roden; 12 D.Shafer; 13 D.Garza; 14 H.Charboneau;
19 C.Davis; 24 C.Laitinen; 25 O.Weah Jr.; 27 E.Steele; 30
D.Dohmen; 31 J.Viemeister; 33 S.O'Rourke, Jr.; 34 D.Hoglin; 35
T.Cockerill; 52 J.Davies; 55 L.Ahlers; 73 J.Norby; 80 M.Mutchler; 81
J.Wilmes;

Concordia Chicago:
1 J.Redmond; 3 T.Thompson; 7 K.Randle; 8 B.Henson; 8 D.Dumas; 9
J.Taylor; 9 D.Shearer; 11 M.Mendoza; 15 M.Anderson; 15 D.Mays; 16
W.Dotson; 16 E.Green; 17 D.Givens Jr.; 18 C.Gulley; 20 D.Jolley; 20
R.Poles-Harrison; 21 B.Parker; 22 B.Parker; 24 D.Porter; 28
K.McKinney; 29 J.Lugo; 30 D.Vanderplow; 35 E.Priego; 37 W.White;
38 V.Pagenkopf; 52 D.Roscoe; 54 Z.Amer; 60 N.Schondelmeyer; 61
J.Garrison; 68 T.Williams; 72 C.Gerholdt; 73 C.Elkins; 80
E.Fernandez; 84 D.Baird; 89 C.Nellans; 91 J.Davis; 94 R.McCulla;

DID NOT PLAY

Minn.-Morris:
5 Ndikubuntu, Mechack; 7 McDaid, Chancellor; 9 Gasca, AJ; 17
Schlimgen, Esten; 18 Mattair, Aidan; 20 Joyce, Jordan; 36 Rydberg,
Evan; 37 Neguse, Haben; 41 Hatch, Rusten; 43 Orozco, Salvador; 46
Solares, Dorion; 47 Kramer, Jackson; 50 Fransen, Kristian; 53
Kourima, Zach; 56 Blacksmith, Pollux; 57 Delorme, Phoenix; 66
Friese, Evan; 74 Flint, Blake; 77 Baker, Brady; 83 Holm, Andrew; 86
Longua, James; 89 Stanton, Landon; 90 Defoe, Jason; 91 Johnk,
Brennan;

Concordia Chicago:
2 Bills, Randle; 5 Niedzwiecki, Brady; 7 Robinson, Zachary; 10 Clark,
Phoenyx; 11 Henry, Zadeen; 12 Cohill, Andrew; 13 Whitaker, Rayce;
14 Hall, Ja'Shawn; 14 Hogan, Eric; 17 Benson, KeyOndre; 18 Dynek,
Dakota; 23 Conda Jr., Dennis; 26 Boyd, Jeremiah; 31 Waddell,
Mackinley; 32 Long, Baylon; 33 Espinoza, Dominic; 34 Mata,
Nathaniel; 36 Moran, Nakiya; 39 James, Marlo; 40 Gross, Will; 43
Davis, Basant; 44 Dzadu, Sylvestre; 45 Chaidez, Angel; 47 Kinser,
Alexander; 50 Slone, Ron; 51 Brown, Daniel; 53 Brown, Jalil; 56
Gardner, Raymond; 57 Owens, Steven; 58 Hilton, Jaeveon; 58
Knights, Demitrius; 64 Evans, Rodney; 70 Carter, Jaiden; 81 Knutsen,
Kyle; 82 Poles-Harrison, Mark; 83 Johnson, Na'Kwon; 85 Contreras,
Randy; 86 Green, Blake; 87 West-Sanchez, Jamil; 92 Dunnegan Jr.,
Tony; 93 Jackson, Jahmari; 97 Garza, Servando;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UMM 1st CUC26 13:39 PUNT CUC32 11:38 PUNT 3 - -6 2:01
UMM 1st CUC18 09:53 PUNT CUC15 07:44 FGA 4 - 3 2:09
UMM 1st UMM17 06:45 DOWNS UMM20 01:06 PUNT 3 - 3 5:39
UMM 2nd CUC13 13:05 INT CUC6 12:25 DOWNS 4 - 7 0:40
UMM 2nd UMM44 11:29 PUNT CUC0 07:28 *TD 5 - 56 4:01
UMM 2nd UMM34 02:40 KO UMM41 01:44 FUMB 5 - 7 0:56
UMM 2nd UMM20 00:12 PUNT UMM20 0:00 HALF 1 - 0 0:12
UMM 3rd UMM37 14:54 KO UMM48 12:02 FUMB 5 - 11 2:52
UMM 3rd UMM40 10:19 DOWNS CUC6 05:22 DOWNS 10 - 54 4:57
UMM 3rd UMM35 01:17 KO CUC0 10:27 *TD 10 - 65 5:50
UMM 4th UMM20 02:20 DOWNS CUC5 01:32 *FG 7 - 75 0:48
UMM 4th UMM42 00:50 KO UMM42 00:35 DOWNS 4 - 0 0:15

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Minn.-Morris Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 4:10 5:58 9:06 5:44 10:08 14:50 25:04
3rd down conversions 0-3 1-2 2-3 1-4 1-5 3-7 4-12
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1-3 1-4

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
CUC 1st CUC35 14:53 KO UMM40 13:39 PUNT 3 - 25 1:14
CUC 1st CUC12 13:39 PUNT CUC11 09:53 PUNT 3 - -1 3:46
CUC 1st CUC20 07:44 FGA CUC25 06:45 PUNT 3 - 5 0:59
CUC 1st UMM46 06:45 PUNT UMM17 01:06 DOWNS 5 - 29 5:39
CUC 1st CUC30 01:06 PUNT UMM49 13:05 INT 6 - 21 3:01
CUC 2nd CUC6 12:25 DOWNS CUC6 11:29 PUNT 3 - 0 0:56
CUC 2nd CUC29 07:28 KO UMM13 02:49 *FG 9 - 58 4:39
CUC 2nd UMM41 01:44 FUMB UMM39 00:12 PUNT 6 - 2 1:32
CUC 3rd UMM48 12:02 FUMB UMM40 10:19 DOWNS 4 - 8 1:43
CUC 3rd CUC6 05:32 DOWNS UMM0 01:17 *TD 9 - 94 4:15
CUC 4th CUC14 10:22 KO UMM20 02:20 DOWNS 15 - 66 8:02
CUC 4th CUC38 01:25 KO UMM0 00:58 *TD 4 - 62 0:27
CUC 4th UMM42 00:35 DOWNS UMM42 0:00 HALF 1 - 0 0:35

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Concordia Chicago Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 10:50 9:02 5:48 9:16 19:52 15:04 34:56
3rd down conversions 2-5 2-5 2-3 3-4 4-10 5-7 9-17
4th down conversions 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-3



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
CUC 1st CUC35 14:53 KO UMM40 13:39 PUNT 3 - 25 1:14
UMM 1st CUC26 13:39 PUNT CUC32 11:38 PUNT 3 - -6 2:01
CUC 1st CUC12 13:39 PUNT CUC11 09:53 PUNT 3 - -1 3:46
UMM 1st CUC18 09:53 PUNT CUC15 07:44 FGA 4 - 3 2:09
CUC 1st CUC20 07:44 FGA CUC25 06:45 PUNT 3 - 5 0:59
CUC 1st UMM46 06:45 PUNT UMM17 01:06 DOWNS 5 - 29 5:39
UMM 1st UMM17 06:45 DOWNS UMM20 01:06 PUNT 3 - 3 5:39
CUC 1st CUC30 01:06 PUNT UMM49 13:05 INT 6 - 21 3:01
UMM 2nd CUC13 13:05 INT CUC6 12:25 DOWNS 4 - 7 0:40
CUC 2nd CUC6 12:25 DOWNS CUC6 11:29 PUNT 3 - 0 0:56
UMM 2nd UMM44 11:29 PUNT CUC0 07:28 *TD 5 - 56 4:01
CUC 2nd CUC29 07:28 KO UMM13 02:49 *FG 9 - 58 4:39
UMM 2nd UMM34 02:40 KO UMM41 01:44 FUMB 5 - 7 0:56
CUC 2nd UMM41 01:44 FUMB UMM39 00:12 PUNT 6 - 2 1:32
UMM 2nd UMM20 00:12 PUNT UMM20 0:00 HALF 1 - 0 0:12
UMM 3rd UMM37 14:54 KO UMM48 12:02 FUMB 5 - 11 2:52
CUC 3rd UMM48 12:02 FUMB UMM40 10:19 DOWNS 4 - 8 1:43
UMM 3rd UMM40 10:19 DOWNS CUC6 05:22 DOWNS 10 - 54 4:57
CUC 3rd CUC6 05:32 DOWNS UMM0 01:17 *TD 9 - 94 4:15
UMM 3rd UMM35 01:17 KO CUC0 10:27 *TD 10 - 65 5:50
CUC 4th CUC14 10:22 KO UMM20 02:20 DOWNS 15 - 66 8:02
UMM 4th UMM20 02:20 DOWNS CUC5 01:32 *FG 7 - 75 0:48
CUC 4th CUC38 01:25 KO UMM0 00:58 *TD 4 - 62 0:27
UMM 4th UMM42 00:50 KO UMM42 00:35 DOWNS 4 - 0 0:15
CUC 4th UMM42 00:35 DOWNS UMM42 0:00 HALF 1 - 0 0:35



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Minn.-Morris won the toss and has deferred to the second half. CUC will receive and UMM will defend the north goal.

DAVIS, Christian kickoff 51 yards from the UMM35 to the CUC14, HENSON, Blake returned 21 yards to the CUC35 , out of
bounds, clock 14:53.

CUC drive start at 14:53
1-10 CUC35 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the CUC42 (SAENZ, Arian).
2-3 CUC42 [NH] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right incomplete dropped by MARTINUS, Jaxon thrown to the CUC42.
3-3 CUC42 [NH] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for a gain of 18 yards to the UMM40 (OHMAN, Gregory), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 UMM40 VANDERPLOW, Dennis punt -3 yards to the UMM43, VILLALOBOS, Dino returned 31 yards to the CUC26 (MAYS,

Darrius), clock 13:39. [13:39]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 25 yards, 1:14

UMM drive start at 13:39
1-10 CUC26 [NH] WEAH JR., Oscar rush up the middle for a loss of 4 yards to the CUC30 (AMER, Zeineldeen;PURACCHIO,

Zack).
2-14 CUC30 [NH] WEAH JR., Oscar rush to the right for a loss of 3 yards to the CUC33 (GULLEY, Cayden;STROER, Kadin).
3-17 CUC33 [NH] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CUC32 (SHIPP, Brandon;AMER,

Zeineldeen).
4-16 CUC32 COCKERILL, Trever punt 20 yards to the CUC12 downed by OHMAN, Gregory, clock 11:38. [11:38]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -6 yards, 2:01

CUC drive start at 13:39
1-10 CUC12 [NH] QB Keeper BOSCH, Colton rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CUC14 (OHMAN, Gregory).
2-8 CUC14 [NH] BOSCH, Colton sacked for a loss of 3 yards at the CUC11 (MEYER, Chayce).
3-11 CUC11 [NH] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right incomplete intended for JACKSON, Wesley thrown to the CUC11.
4-11 CUC11 VANDERPLOW, Dennis punt 21 yards to the CUC32, VILLALOBOS, Dino returned 14 yards to the CUC18

(GREEN, Eric;MCCULLA, Ross), clock 09:53. [09:53]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -1 yards, 3:46

UMM drive start at 09:53
1-10 CUC18 [NH] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the CUC12 (DUMAS, Demaris).
2-4 CUC12 [NHSG] QB Keeper DRAKE, Bryson rush to the left for a loss of 3 yards, DRAKE, Bryson fumbled at CUC15 forced

by PURACCHIO, Zack, recovered by UMM PURCELL, Andrew at the CUC15 to the CUC15 (STROER,
Kadin;PURACCHIO, Zack).

3-7 CUC15 [NH] DRAKE, Bryson pass to the right incomplete intended for RODEN, Trent thrown to the CUC15.
4-7 CUC15 UMM fumbled snap, DAVIS, Christian field goal attempt from 25 yards NO GOOD (short middle) [kick was spotted

at CUC15], clock 07:44. [07:44]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 3 yards, 2:09

CUC drive start at 07:44
1-10 CUC20 [NH] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CUC22 (EDWARDS-GAONA, Nathaniel).
2-8 CUC22 [NH] BOSCH, Colton pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to BROWN, Joron to the CUC25, End of Play.
3-5 CUC25 [NH] BOSCH, Colton pass to the left incomplete intended for MARTINUS, Jaxon thrown to the CUC25.
4-5 CUC25 VANDERPLOW, Dennis punt 26 yards to the UMM49 return muffed by GARZA, Juan 'JT' at the UMM49, recovered

by CUC AUNGST, Jonathan at the UMM46, End of Play, clock 06:45. [06:45]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 0:59

1-10 UMM46 BOSCH, Colton pass to the left complete for 24 yards to JACKSON, Wesley caught at the UMM35 and advanced to
the UMM22 (OVERALL, Brenton). PENALTY CUC Holding on PEARSON, Ezekiel enforced 10 yards from the
UMM46 to the CUC44 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

CUC drive start at 06:45



1-20 CUC44 [NH] BOSCH, Colton pass deep up the middle complete for 32 yards to TAYLOR, Jayden to the UMM24 (GARZA,
Juan 'JT'), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 UMM24 [NH] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the UMM17 (SAENZ, Arian).
2-3 UMM17 [NH] BOSCH, Colton pass to the left incomplete intended for MARTINUS, Jaxon thrown to the UMM17.
3-3 UMM17 [NH] QB Keeper BOSCH, Colton rush up the middle for no gain to the UMM17 (KAISER, Jonathan).
4-3 UMM17 [NH] BOSCH, Colton pass short to the left incomplete intended for JACKSON, Wesley broken up by VILLALOBOS,

Dino at the UMM12; CUC turnover on downs.
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 29 yards, 5:39

UMM drive start at 06:45
1-10 UMM17 [NHSG] QB Keeper DRAKE, Bryson rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UMM19 (STROER, Kadin).
2-8 UMM19 [NH] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UMM20 (SHIPP, Brandon).
3-7 UMM20 [NHSG] DRAKE, Bryson pass up the middle incomplete intended for WATNAAS, Carter thrown to the UMM20.
4-7 UMM20 COCKERILL, Trever punt 50 yards to the CUC30, no return by CHAIDEZ, Angel, clock 01:06. [01:06]

CUC drive start at 01:06
1-10 CUC30 [NHSG] QB Keeper REDMOND, Jakob rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CUC32 (ALLERY, Dayton).

J.Redmond in at QB for CUC
2-8 CUC32 [NHSG] REDMOND, Jakob pass to the left complete for 5 yards to LAWSON, Kevon caught at the CUC32 and

advanced to the CUC37 (GARZA, Juan 'JT').
C.Bosch in at QB for CUC

3-3 CUC37 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the left complete for 13 yards to RANDLE, Korey caught at the CUC45 and
advanced to the CUC50 (SAENZ, Arian), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 CUC50 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right incomplete intended for PORTER, Derek thrown to the CUC50.
2-10 CUC50 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass short to the left complete for 1 yard to RANDLE, Korey to the UMM49 (SAENZ,

Arian), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: MINN.-MORRIS 0, CONCORDIA CHICAGO 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Minn.-Morris 0 4:10 0 0 0 0 0-3 0-0 8-2 0-2-0-0 0-0
Concordia Chicago 0 10:50 1 2 0 3 2-5 0-1 8-35 5-11-0-54 1-10



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

UMM CUC
Score 0 0
FIRST DOWNS 0 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-2 8-35
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 0 54
Passes Att-Comp-Int 2-0-0 11-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 10-2 19-89
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 3-42 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-21
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-35.0 3-14.7
Fumbles-Lost 3-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-10
Possession Time 4:10 10:50
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 2-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

Minn.-Morris Concordia Chicago

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
S.Chinanga 3 8 0 8 0 2.7 6
B.Drake 2 2 -3 -1 0 -0.5 2
O.Weah Jr. 2 0 -7 -7 0 -3.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Brown 4 34 0 34 0 8.5 18
J.Redmond 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Drake 0-2-0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Bosch 4-10-0 46 0 32 1
J.Redmond 1-1-0 5 0 5 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Watnaas 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Lawson 1 5 0 1 5
J.Brown 1 3 0 1 3
K.Randle 2 14 0 2 13
J.Martinus 0 0 0 3

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
T.Cockerill 2 70 35.0 50 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Vanderplow 3 44 14.7 26 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Villalobos 2 45 0 31
J.Garza 1 -3 0 -3

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
B.Henson 1 21 0 21

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Saenz 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
J.Garza 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
G.Ohman 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Kaiser 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Meyer 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
N.Edwards-Gaona 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Allery 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Stroer 2-1 2.5 0.0 2.0
B.Shipp 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Z.Puracchio 1-1 1.5 0.0 2.0
D.Dumas 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Mays 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Amer 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
E.Green 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
C.Gulley 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-9 UMM49 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the left intercepted by MEYER, Chayce at the CUC13 intended for BROWN,

Joron. Meyer return for 0 yards to the CUC13 (TAYLOR, Jayden), clock 13:05. [13:05]

UMM drive start at 13:05
1-10 CUC13 [NHSG] WEAH JR., Oscar rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CUC12 (SHEARER, Devean).
2-9 CUC12 [NHSG] QB Keeper DRAKE, Bryson rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CUC8 (LAMBAZ, Adam).
3-5 CUC8 [NHSG] WEAH JR., Oscar rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CUC6 (STROER, Kadin).
4-3 CUC6 [NHSG] DRAKE, Bryson pass to the left incomplete intended for GUY, Manny broken up by DUMAS, Demaris at

the CUC6; UMM turnover on downs, clock 12:25. [12:25]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 7 yards, 0:40

CUC drive start at 12:25
1-10 CUC6 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for no gain to the CUC6 (NORBY, Joe;OVERALL, Brenton).
2-10 CUC6 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the left incomplete intended for RANDLE, Korey thrown to the CUC6.
3-10 CUC6 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the left incomplete thrown to the CUC6; QB hurried by SAENZ, Arian.
4-10 CUC6 VANDERPLOW, Dennis punt 50 yards to the UMM44 downed by AUNGST, Jonathan, clock 11:29. [11:29]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 0:56

UMM drive start at 11:29
1-10 UMM44 [NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the CUC43 (DUMAS, Demaris;HARRIS,

Mikel), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 CUC43 [NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CUC41 (LAMBAZ, Adam).
2-8 CUC41 DRAKE, Bryson sacked for a loss of 1 yard at the CUC42 (MAYS, Darrius). PENALTY CUC Face mask on MAYS,

Darrius enforced 15 yards from the CUC41 to the CUC26 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY
(replay the down).

E

1-10 CUC26 [NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CUC23 (AMER, Zeineldeen).
2-7 CUC23 [NHSG] QB Keeper DRAKE, Bryson rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the CUC14 (STROER, Kadin), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 CUC14 [NHSG] DRAKE, Bryson pass to the right complete for 14 yards to KNAKMUHS, Orion to the CUC0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UMM (Scoring play confirmed).

P

0-0 CUC3 DAVIS, Christian PAT kick attempt is good.

MINN.-MORRIS 7, CONCORDIA CHICAGO 0
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 56 yards, 4:01

DAVIS, Christian kickoff 36 yards from the UMM35 to the CUC29, returned by LUGO, Josiah. (WILMES, Jacob), clock 07:28.

CUC drive start at 07:28
1-48 CUC29 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush to the left for a gain of 26 yards to the UMM45 (YOUNG, Dylan).
2-22 UMM45 [NHSG] HENSON, Blake rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the UMM39 (SHAFER, Colby), out of bounds.

J.Redmond in at QB for CUC
3-16 UMM39 [NHSG] LAWSON, Kevon rush to the right for a gain of 16 yards to the UMM23 (ALLERY, Dayton), 1ST DOWN. R

C.Bosch in at QB for CUC
1-10 UMM23 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right incomplete intended for LAWSON, Kevon thrown to the UMM23.
2-10 UMM23 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to LAWSON, Kevon to the UMM20 (SHAFER,

Colby;MEYER, Chayce).
3-7 UMM20 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass short to the right complete for 7 yards to BROWN, Joron caught at the UMM16 and

advanced to the UMM13 (SAENZ, Arian), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UMM13 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right incomplete intended for RANDLE, Korey broken up by MEYER, Chayce
at the UMM13.
J.Redmond in at QB for CUC

2-10 UMM13 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for no gain to the UMM13 (ALLERY, Dayton;SAENZ, Arian).
3-10 UMM13 MARQUEZ, Diego field goal attempt from 23 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at UMM13], clock 02:49. [02:49]

MINN.-MORRIS 7, CONCORDIA CHICAGO 3
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 58 yards, 4:39



PAGENKOPF, Vincent kickoff 53 yards from the CUC35 to the UMM12, GARZA, Juan 'JT' returned 22 yards to the UMM34
(MAYS, Darrius;GREEN, Eric), clock 02:40.

UMM drive start at 02:40
1-10 UMM34 [NHSG] DRAKE, Bryson pass to the left incomplete intended for WILMES, Jacob thrown to the UMM34; QB hurried

by STROER, Kadin.
2-10 UMM34 [NHSG] DRAKE, Bryson sacked for a loss of 7 yards at the UMM27 (LACEY, Jordan). [02:26]
3-17 V27 Timeout Minn.-Morris, clock 02:26. [02:26]
3-17 UMM27 [NHSG] DRAKE, Bryson pass deep to the left complete for 27 yards to KNAKMUHS, Orion to the CUC46

(WASCHER, Hagan), 1ST DOWN. [02:40]
P

1-10 H46 Timeout Official, clock 02:40. [02:40]
1-10 CUC46 [NHSG] QB Keeper DRAKE, Bryson rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the CUC41 (STROER, Kadin).

PENALTY UMM Unnecessary Roughness on WEAH JR., Oscar enforced 20 yards from the end of the play at the
CUC41 to the UMM39.

2-25 UMM39 [NHSG] QB Keeper DRAKE, Bryson rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards, DRAKE, Bryson fumbled at UMM40
forced by PURACCHIO, Zack, recovered by CUC GREEN, Eric at the UMM41 to the UMM41, End of Play, clock
01:44. [01:44]

Drive Summary: 5 plays, 7 yards, 0:56

CUC drive start at 01:44
C.Bosch in at QB for CUC

1-10 UMM41 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton sacked for a loss of 2 yards at the UMM43 (YOUNG, Dylan).
2-12 UMM43 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right incomplete intended for RANDLE, Korey broken up by MEYER, Chayce

at the UMM43.
3-12 UMM43 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the left incomplete intended for MARTINUS, Jaxon thrown to the CUC10.

PENALTY UMM Pass Interference on OVERALL, Brenton enforced 15 yards to the UMM28 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN.

E

1-10 UMM28 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush to the right for a loss of 4 yards to the UMM32 (COCKERILL, Trever).
2-14 UMM32 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton sacked for a loss of 7 yards at the UMM39 (ALLERY, Dayton). [00:27]
3-21 V39 Timeout Concordia Chicago, clock 00:27. [00:27]
3-21 UMM39 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass up the middle incomplete intended for JACKSON, Wesley thrown to the UMM39; QB

hurried by MEYER, Chayce.
4-21 UMM39 VANDERPLOW, Dennis punt 39 yards to the UMM0, Touchback, clock 00:12. [00:12]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 2 yards, 1:32

UMM drive start at 00:12
H.Charboneau in at QB for UMM

1-10 UMM20 [NH] Kneel down by CHARBONEAU, Hayden at UMM20 (team loss of 0).
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 0 yards, 0:12

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: MINN.-MORRIS 7, CONCORDIA CHICAGO 3

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Minn.-Morris 7 5:58 2 2 1 5 1-2 0-1 11-34 2-4-0-41 2-35
Concordia Chicago 3 9:02 1 1 1 3 2-5 0-0 8-35 2-10-1-10 1-15



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

UMM CUC
Score 7 3
FIRST DOWNS 5 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 19-36 16-70
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 41 64
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-2-0 21-7-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 25-77 37-134
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 2-0
Punt Returns-Yards 3-42 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-22 2-21
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-35.0 3-14.7
Fumbles-Lost 4-2 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-35 2-25
Possession Time 10:08 19:52
Third-Down Conversions 1-5 4-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-1

Minn.-Morris Concordia Chicago

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
S.Chinanga 6 26 0 26 0 13 4.3
B.Drake 6 22 -3 19 0 9 3.2
O.Weah Jr. 4 3 -7 -4 0 2 -1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Brown 8 60 -4 56 0 26 7
K.Lawson 1 16 0 16 0 16 16
B.Henson 1 6 0 6 0 6 6
J.Redmond 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Drake 2-6-0 34 1 27 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Bosch 6-20-1 47 0 32 3
J.Redmond 1-1-0 5 0 5 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
M.Guy 0 0 0 1
O.Knakmuhs 2 41 1 2 27
C.Watnaas 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
K.Lawson 2 8 0 3 5
J.Brown 2 10 0 3 7
K.Randle 2 14 0 5 13
J.Martinus 0 0 0 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
T.Cockerill 2 70 35.0 50 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
D.Vanderplow 5 133 26.6 50 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Villalobos 2 45 0 31
J.Garza 1 -3 0 -3

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Garza 1 22 0 22

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
B.Henson 1 21 0 21
J.Lugo 1 0 0 0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Saenz 5-1 5.5 0.0 0.0
D.Allery 3-1 3.5 1.0 1.0
J.Garza 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Young 2-0 2.0 1.0 1.0
G.Ohman 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Shafer 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Meyer 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
J.Kaiser 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Stroer 5-1 5.5 0.0 2.0
Z.Puracchio 2-1 2.5 0.0 2.0
Z.Amer 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
A.Lambaz 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Shipp 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Dumas 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Mays 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Lacey 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 07:28 UMM - O.Knakmuhs 14 yd TD PASS from B.Drake (KICK by C.Davis) , 5-56 4:01 7-
2nd 02:49 CUC - D.Marquez 23 yd FG , 9-58 4:39 7-3



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

UMM CUC
Score 7 3
FIRST DOWNS 5 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-34 8-35
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 41 10
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-2-0 10-2-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 15-75 18-45
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-22 1-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 2-44.5
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-35 1-15
Possession Time 5:58 9:02
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 2-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Minn.-Morris Concordia Chicago

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
S.Chinanga 3 18 0 18 0 6 13
B.Drake 4 20 0 20 0 5 9
O.Weah Jr. 2 3 0 3 0 1.5 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Brown 4 26 -4 22 0 5.5 26
K.Lawson 1 16 0 16 0 16 16
B.Henson 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Drake 2-4-0 34 1 27 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Bosch 2-10-1 1 0 7 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Guy 0 0 0 1
O.Knakmuhs 2 41 1 2 27

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Lawson 1 3 0 2 3
J.Brown 1 7 0 2 7
K.Randle 0 0 0 3
J.Martinus 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Vanderplow 2 89 44.5 50 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Garza 1 22 0 22

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Lugo 1 0 0 0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Allery 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
D.Young 2-0 2.0 1.0 1.0
C.Shafer 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Saenz 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Cockerill 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
J.Wilmes 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Overall 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
C.Meyer 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Stroer 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.Lambaz 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Lacey 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
J.Taylor 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Shearer 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Amer 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Puracchio 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
H.Wascher 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 07:28 UMM - O.Knakmuhs 14 yd TD PASS from B.Drake (KICK by C.Davis) , 5-56 4:01 7-
2nd 02:49 CUC - D.Marquez 23 yd FG , 9-58 4:39 7-3



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

At the start of the second half, UMM will receive and CUC will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

PAGENKOPF, Vincent kickoff 50 yards from the CUC35 to the UMM15, GUY, Manny returned 22 yards to the UMM37
(WASCHER, Hagan), clock 14:54.

UMM drive start at 14:54
1-10 UMM37 [NHSG] WEAH JR., Oscar rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the UMM42 (STROER, Kadin).
2-5 UMM42 [NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush to the left for a loss of 3 yards to the UMM39 (SHEARER,

Devean;WASCHER, Hagan).
3-8 UMM39 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHARBONEAU, Hayden rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the UMM48 (WASCHER,

Hagan), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 UMM48 [NHSG] WEAH JR., Oscar rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the UMM49 (PURACCHIO, Zack).
2-9 UMM49 [NHSG] WEAH JR., Oscar rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard, WEAH JR., Oscar fumbled at UMM49 forced by

LAMBAZ, Adam, recovered by CUC MOBLEY, Louis at the UMM48 to the UMM48, End of Play, clock 12:02. [12:02]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 11 yards, 2:52

CUC drive start at 12:02
1-10 UMM48 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UMM46 (YOUNG, Dylan).
2-8 UMM46 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the UMM41 (SAENZ, Arian).
3-3 UMM41 [NHSG] HENSON, Blake rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UMM40 (SAENZ, Arian).
4-2 UMM40 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the left incomplete intended for JACKSON, Wesley broken up by SHAFER, Colby

at the UMM40; CUC turnover on downs, clock 10:19. [10:19]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 8 yards, 1:43

UMM drive start at 10:19
1-10 UMM40 [NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the UMM50 (MAYS,

Darrius;PURACCHIO, Zack), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 UMM50 [NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the CUC49 (STROER, Kadin).
2-9 CUC49 [NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CUC45 (SHEARER,

Devean;JACKSON, Austin).
3-5 CUC45 [NHSG] CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass deep to the right complete for 16 yards to GUY, Manny to the CUC29, out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CUC29 QB Keeper CHARBONEAU, Hayden rush up the middle for no gain to the CUC29 (AMER, Zeineldeen;STROER,
Kadin). PENALTY CUC Offsides on SHIPP, Brandon enforced 5 yards from the CUC29 to the CUC24 [NHSG].

1-5 CUC24 [NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the CUC14 (HARRIS, Mikel), 1ST
DOWN.

R

1-10 CUC14 [NHSG] CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass to the left incomplete intended for SHAFER, Dylan thrown to the CUC14.
PENALTY CUC Pass Interference on AUNGST, Jonathan enforced 12 yards to the CUC2 and results in automatic
1ST DOWN.

E

1-2 CUC2 [NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush up the middle for no gain to the CUC2 (AMER, Zeineldeen;SHEARER,
Devean).

2-2 CUC2 [NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the CUC4 (DAVIS, Julius). [06:07]
3-4 H4 Timeout Minn.-Morris, clock 06:07. [06:07]
3-4 CUC4 [NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the CUC6 (WASCHER,

Hagan;SHEARER, Devean).
4-6 CUC6 [NHSG] CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass to the left incomplete intended for SHAFER, Dylan thrown to the CUC6;

UMM turnover on downs, clock 05:22. [05:22]
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 54 yards, 4:57

CUC drive start at 05:32
1-10 CUC6 [NHSG] LAWSON, Kevon rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the CUC9 (SAENZ, Arian).
2-7 CUC9 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the CUC23 (SAENZ, Arian), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 CUC23 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for a gain of 48 yards to the UMM29 (AHLERS, Logan), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 UMM29 [NHSG] HENSON, Blake rush to the left for no gain to the UMM29 (GARZA, Juan 'JT').
2-10 UMM29 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass deep to the left incomplete intended for JACKSON, Wesley broken up by SHAFER,

Colby at the UMM2.



3-10 UMM29 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right complete for 23 yards to LAWSON, Kevon caught at the UMM17 and
advanced to the UMM6 (SAENZ, Arian), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-6 UMM6 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UMM5 (NORBY, Joe).
2-5 UMM5 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass up the middle incomplete dropped by MARTINUS, Jaxon.
3-5 UMM5 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right complete for 5 yards to MARTINUS, Jaxon to the UMM0,

TOUCHDOWN CUC, clock 01:17 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:17]
0-0 UMM3 MARQUEZ, Diego PAT kick attempt is good.

MINN.-MORRIS 7, CONCORDIA CHICAGO 10
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 94 yards, 4:15

PAGENKOPF, Vincent kickoff 30 yards from the CUC35 to the UMM35 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to spot the ball
at its 35-yard line , clock 01:17.

UMM drive start at 01:17
1-10 UMM35 [NHSG] CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass to the right complete for 12 yards to CHINANGA, Sean-Keley caught at the

UMM43 and advanced to the UMM47 (LACEY, Jordan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UMM47 [NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the UMM48 (SHIPP, Brandon), clock 00:00.
[00:00]

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: MINN.-MORRIS 7, CONCORDIA CHICAGO 10

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Minn.-Morris 0 9:06 3 2 1 6 2-3 0-1 13-33 2-4-0-28 0-0
Concordia Chicago 7 5:48 2 1 0 3 2-3 0-1 8-74 2-5-0-28 2-17



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

UMM CUC
Score 7 10
FIRST DOWNS 11 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 32-69 24-144
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 69 92
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-4-0 26-9-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 42-138 50-236
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 3-0
Punt Returns-Yards 3-42 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-44 2-21
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-35.0 3-14.7
Fumbles-Lost 5-3 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-35 4-42
Possession Time 19:14 25:40
Third-Down Conversions 3-8 6-13
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-2 0-2

Minn.-Morris Concordia Chicago

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
S.Chinanga 15 52 -7 45 0 13 3
B.Drake 6 22 -3 19 0 9 3.2
O.Weah Jr. 7 9 -8 1 0 5 0.1
H.Charboneau 1 9 0 9 0 9 9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Brown 13 130 -4 126 0 48 9.7
K.Lawson 2 19 0 19 0 16 9.5
B.Henson 3 7 0 7 0 6 2.3
J.Redmond 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.Charboneau 2-4-0 28 0 16 0
B.Drake 2-6-0 34 1 27 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Bosch 8-25-1 75 1 32 3
J.Redmond 1-1-0 5 0 5 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
M.Guy 1 16 0 2 16
O.Knakmuhs 2 41 1 2 27
C.Watnaas 0 0 0 1
S.Chinanga 1 12 0 1 12

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
K.Lawson 3 31 0 4 23
J.Brown 2 10 0 3 7
K.Randle 2 14 0 5 13
J.Martinus 1 5 1 6 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
T.Cockerill 2 70 35.0 50 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
D.Vanderplow 5 133 26.6 50 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Villalobos 2 45 0 31
J.Garza 1 -3 0 -3

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Garza 1 22 0 22
M.Guy 1 22 0 22

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
B.Henson 1 21 0 21
J.Lugo 1 0 0 0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Saenz 10-1 10.5 0.0 0.0
D.Allery 3-1 3.5 1.0 1.0
J.Garza 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Young 3-0 3.0 1.0 1.0
G.Ohman 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Shafer 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Meyer 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
J.Norby 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Stroer 7-1 7.5 0.0 2.0
Z.Puracchio 3-2 4.0 0.0 2.0
H.Wascher 3-2 4.0 0.0 2.0
D.Shearer 1-4 3.0 0.0 2.0
A.Lambaz 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
B.Shipp 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Z.Amer 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
J.Lacey 2-0 2.0 1.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 07:28 UMM - O.Knakmuhs 14 yd TD PASS from B.Drake (KICK by C.Davis) , 5-56 4:01 7-
2nd 02:49 CUC - D.Marquez 23 yd FG , 9-58 4:39 7-3
3rd 01:17 CUC - J.Martinus 5 yd TD PASS from C.Bosch (KICK by D.Marquez) , 9-94 4:15 7-10



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

UMM CUC
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 6 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 13-33 8-74
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 28 28
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-2-0 5-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-61 13-102
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-22 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-17
Possession Time 9:06 5:48
Third-Down Conversions 2-3 2-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-1

Minn.-Morris Concordia Chicago

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
S.Chinanga 9 26 -7 19 0 2.1 10
O.Weah Jr. 3 6 -1 5 0 1.7 5
H.Charboneau 1 9 0 9 0 9 9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Brown 5 70 0 70 0 14 48
K.Lawson 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
B.Henson 2 1 0 1 0 0.5 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.Charboneau 2-4-0 28 0 16 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Bosch 2-5-0 28 1 23 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Guy 1 16 0 1 16
S.Chinanga 1 12 0 1 12

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Lawson 1 23 0 1 23
J.Martinus 1 5 1 2 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Guy 1 22 0 22

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Saenz 5-0 5.0 0.0 0.0
J.Garza 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Young 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Ahlers 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Norby 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
H.Wascher 2-2 3.0 0.0 2.0
D.Shearer 0-4 2.0 0.0 2.0
K.Stroer 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Puracchio 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Lacey 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Harris 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Shipp 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Davis 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 01:17 CUC - J.Martinus 5 yd TD PASS from C.Bosch (KICK by D.Marquez) , 9-94 4:15 7-10



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-9 UMM48 [NHSG] DRAKE, Bryson rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CUC49 (LAMBAZ, Adam).
3-6 CUC49 CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass up the middle incomplete intended for WATNAAS, Carter thrown to the CUC40.

PENALTY CUC Holding on DUMAS, Demaris enforced 10 yards from the CUC50 to the CUC40 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-11 CUC40 [NHSG] WEAH JR., Oscar rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the CUC35 (PURACCHIO, Zack).
2-6 CUC35 [NHSG] WEAH JR., Oscar rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the CUC33 (PURACCHIO, Zack), out of bounds.
3-4 CUC33 [NHSG] WEAH JR., Oscar rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CUC32 (AMER, Zeineldeen;PURACCHIO,

Zack).
4-3 CUC32 [NHSG] CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to GUY, Manny to the CUC27

(WASCHER, Hagan), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CUC27 [NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the CUC16 (HATCHETT, Aden), 1ST
DOWN.

R

1-10 CUC16 [NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CUC13 (STROER, Kadin;MOBLEY,
Louis).

2-7 CUC13 [NHSG] CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass up the middle complete for 13 yards to WATNAAS, Carter to the
CUC0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UMM, clock 10:27 (Scoring play confirmed). [10:27]

P

0-0 CUC3 DAVIS, Christian PAT kick attempt blocked, blocked by AUNGST, Jonathan, recovered by CUC AMER, Zeineldeen
at the CUC3, End of Play.

MINN.-MORRIS 13, CONCORDIA CHICAGO 10

DAVIS, Christian kickoff 64 yards from the UMM35 to the CUC1, HENSON, Blake returned 13 yards to the CUC14 (WILMES,
Jacob;HOGLIN, Derek), clock 10:22.

CUC drive start at 10:22
1-10 CUC14 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the CUC21 (DOHMEN, Derrick).
2-3 CUC21 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the CUC27 (YOUNG, Dylan), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 CUC27 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the CUC31 (VIEMEISTER, Jackson;OHMAN,

Gregory).
2-6 CUC31 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the left complete for 0 yards to LAWSON, Kevon caught at the CUC26 and

advanced to the CUC31 (OVERALL, Brenton).
3-6 CUC31 [NHSG] HENSON, Blake rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the CUC39 (OHMAN, Gregory), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 CUC39 [NHSG] HENSON, Blake rush up the middle for no gain to the CUC39 (EDWARDS-GAONA, Nathaniel).
2-10 CUC39 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the CUC47 (OHMAN, Gregory).
3-2 CUC47 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the UMM48 (EDWARDS-GAONA, Nathaniel),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 UMM48 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right complete for 5 yards to LAWSON, Kevon caught at the CUC50 and
advanced to the UMM43 (BRANDNER, Nick).

2-5 UMM43 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass up the middle incomplete intended for RANDLE, Korey thrown to the UMM30; QB
hurried by ALLERY, Dayton.

3-5 UMM43 [NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for a gain of 14 yards to the UMM29 (GARZA, Juan 'JT';SAENZ, Arian),
1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 UMM29 [NHSG] HENSON, Blake rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UMM27 (OHMAN, Gregory).
2-8 UMM27 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right complete for 7 yards to LAWSON, Kevon to the UMM20 (GARZA, Juan

'JT').
3-1 UMM20 [NH] QB Keeper BOSCH, Colton rush up the middle for no gain to the UMM20 (ALLERY, Dayton).
4-1 UMM20 [NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass short to the left incomplete intended for LAWSON, Kevon broken up by CHINANGA,

Sean-Keley at the UMM19; CUC turnover on downs, clock 02:20. [02:20]
Drive Summary: 15 plays, 66 yards, 8:02

UMM drive start at 02:20
1-10 UMM20 [NHSG] WEAH JR., Oscar rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the UMM25 (LACEY, Jordan). [02:13]
2-5 V25 Timeout Concordia Chicago, clock 02:13. [02:13]
2-5 UMM25 [NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the UMM23 (LAMBAZ, Adam). [02:20]
3-7 V23 Timeout Minn.-Morris, clock 02:20. [02:20]
3-7 UMM23 [NHSG] CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass to the right complete for 72 yards to WATNAAS, Carter caught at the

UMM32 and advanced to the CUC5 (LACEY, Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-5 CUC5 [NHSG] WEAH JR., Oscar rush up the middle for no gain to the CUC5 (BROWN, Joron;AMER, Zeineldeen). [01:47]
2-5 H5 Timeout Concordia Chicago, clock 01:47. [01:47]
2-5 CUC5 [NHSG] WEAH JR., Oscar rush up the middle for no gain to the CUC5 (DUMAS, Demaris).



3-5 CUC5 [NHSG] CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass to the right incomplete intended for RODEN, Trent.
4-5 CUC5 DAVIS, Christian field goal attempt from 15 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at CUC5], clock 01:32. [01:32]

MINN.-MORRIS 16, CONCORDIA CHICAGO 10
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 75 yards, 0:48

DAVIS, Christian kickoff 51 yards from the UMM35 to the CUC14, LAWSON, Kevon returned 24 yards to the CUC38 (DAVIS,
Christian;STEELE, Ethan), out of bounds, clock 01:25.

1-10 H38 Timeout Concordia Chicago, clock 01:25. [01:25]

CUC drive start at 01:25
1-13 CUC38 [NH] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right complete for 29 yards to LAWSON, Kevon caught at the CUC44 and

advanced to the UMM33 (SAENZ, Arian;VIEMEISTER, Jackson), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UMM33 [NH] BOSCH, Colton pass short to the right incomplete dropped by LAWSON, Kevon thrown to the UMM29.
2-10 UMM33 [NH] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right complete for 27 yards to MARTINUS, Jaxon caught at the UMM21 and

advanced to the UMM6 (OHMAN, Gregory), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-6 UMM6 [NH] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the UMM0, TOUCHDOWN CUC, clock 00:58
(Scoring play confirmed). [00:58]

0-0 UMM3 MARQUEZ, Diego PAT kick attempt is good.

MINN.-MORRIS 16, CONCORDIA CHICAGO 17
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 62 yards, 0:27

PAGENKOPF, Vincent kickoff 0 yards from the CUC35 to the CUC35 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to retry the kickoff
at the 30-yard line.

PAGENKOPF, Vincent kickoff 50 yards from the CUC35 to the UMM15, GARZA, Juan 'JT' returned 27 yards to the UMM42
(SHIPP, Brandon;WASCHER, Hagan), clock 00:50.

UMM drive start at 00:50
1-10 UMM42 [NHSG] CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass deep to the left incomplete intended for KNAKMUHS, Orion broken up by

HATCHETT, Aden at the CUC40.
2-10 UMM42 [NHSG] CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass short to the right incomplete dropped by RODEN, Trent thrown to the

UMM43.
3-10 UMM42 [NHSG] CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass up the middle incomplete intended for KNAKMUHS, Orion thrown to the

CUC45.
4-10 UMM42 [NHSG] CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass deep to the right incomplete intended for KNAKMUHS, Orion thrown to the

CUC30; UMM turnover on downs, clock 00:35. [00:35]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 0 yards, 0:15

CUC drive start at 00:35
1-10 UMM42 [NH] Kneel down by BOSCH, Colton at UMM42 (team loss of 0).
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 0 yards, 0:35

1-10 UMM19 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: MINN.-MORRIS 16, CONCORDIA CHICAGO 17

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Minn.-Morris 9 5:44 1 3 1 5 1-4 1-2 10-28 3-8-0-90 0-0
Concordia Chicago 7 9:16 4 2 0 6 3-4 0-1 12-60 5-8-0-68 1-10



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

UMM CUC
Score 9 7
FIRST DOWNS 5 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-28 12-60
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 90 68
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-3-0 8-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 18-118 20-128
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-27 2-37
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-10
Possession Time 5:44 9:16
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 3-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-1

Minn.-Morris Concordia Chicago

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
S.Chinanga 3 14 -2 12 0 4 11
B.Drake 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
O.Weah Jr. 6 13 0 13 0 2.2 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Brown 7 50 0 50 1 7.1 14
B.Henson 3 10 0 10 0 3.3 8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
H.Charboneau 3-8-0 90 1 72 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Bosch 5-8-0 68 0 29 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Guy 1 5 0 1 5
O.Knakmuhs 0 0 0 3
C.Watnaas 2 85 1 2 72

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Lawson 4 41 0 6 29
K.Randle 0 0 0 1
J.Martinus 1 27 0 1 27

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Garza 1 27 0 27

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
B.Henson 1 13 0 13
K.Lawson 1 24 0 24

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
G.Ohman 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
N.Edwards-Gaona 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Garza 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Overall 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Brandner 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Young 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Dohmen 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Viemeister 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Z.Puracchio 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Lacey 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.Lambaz 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
H.Wascher 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Hatchett 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Dumas 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Amer 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Shipp 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 10:27 UMM - C.Watnaas 13 yd TD PASS from H.Charboneau , 10-65 5:50 13-10
4th 01:32 UMM - C.Davis 15 yd FG , 7-75 0:48 16-10
4th 00:58 CUC - J.Brown 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Marquez) , 4-62 0:27 16-17



Minn.-Morris Explosive Plays
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

Minn.-Morris

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
3 Plays for 115 total yards (97% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
72 4 3rd and 7 on UMM23

[NHSG] CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass to the right complete for 72 yards to WATNAAS, Carter caught at the UMM32 and advanced to the CUC5 (LACEY,
Jordan), 1ST DOWN.

27 2 3rd and 17 on UMM27
(02:40) [NHSG] DRAKE, Bryson pass deep to the left complete for 27 yards to KNAKMUHS, Orion to the CUC46 (WASCHER, Hagan), 1ST DOWN.

16 3 3rd and 5 on CUC45
[NHSG] CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass deep to the right complete for 16 yards to GUY, Manny to the CUC29, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
4 Plays for 44 total yards (45% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
13 2 1st and 10 on UMM44

[NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the CUC43 (DUMAS, Demaris;HARRIS, Mikel), 1ST DOWN.
11 4 1st and 10 on CUC27

[NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the CUC16 (HATCHETT, Aden), 1ST DOWN.
10 3 1st and 10 on UMM40

[NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the UMM50 (MAYS, Darrius;PURACCHIO, Zack), 1ST DOWN.
10 3 1st and 5 on CUC24

[NHSG] CHINANGA, Sean-Keley rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the CUC14 (HARRIS, Mikel), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
6 Plays for 351 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
72 4 3rd and 7 on UMM23

[NHSG] CHARBONEAU, Hayden pass to the right complete for 72 yards to WATNAAS, Carter caught at the UMM32 and advanced to the CUC5 (LACEY,
Jordan), 1ST DOWN.

31 1 1st and 10 on UMM40
(13:39) VANDERPLOW, Dennis punt -3 yards to the UMM43, VILLALOBOS, Dino returned 31 yards to the CUC26 (MAYS, Darrius), clock 13:39.

27 2 3rd and 17 on UMM27
(02:40) [NHSG] DRAKE, Bryson pass deep to the left complete for 27 yards to KNAKMUHS, Orion to the CUC46 (WASCHER, Hagan), 1ST DOWN.

27 4 0th and 0 on CUC35
(00:50) PAGENKOPF, Vincent kickoff 50 yards from the CUC35 to the UMM15, GARZA, Juan 'JT' returned 27 yards to the UMM42 (SHIPP,
Brandon;WASCHER, Hagan), clock 00:50.

22 2 0th and 0 on CUC35
(02:40) PAGENKOPF, Vincent kickoff 53 yards from the CUC35 to the UMM12, GARZA, Juan 'JT' returned 22 yards to the UMM34 (MAYS,
Darrius;GREEN, Eric), clock 02:40.

22 3 0th and 0 on CUC35
(14:54) PAGENKOPF, Vincent kickoff 50 yards from the CUC35 to the UMM15, GUY, Manny returned 22 yards to the UMM37 (WASCHER, Hagan), clock
14:54.



Concordia Chicago Explosive Plays
Minn.-Morris vs. Concordia Chicago (Final)
09/6/2025 at River Forest, Ill., Illinois

Concordia Chicago

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
4 Plays for 111 total yards (78% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
32 1 1st and 20 on CUC44

[NH] BOSCH, Colton pass deep up the middle complete for 32 yards to TAYLOR, Jayden to the UMM24 (GARZA, Juan 'JT'), 1ST DOWN.
29 4 1st and 13 on CUC38

[NH] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right complete for 29 yards to LAWSON, Kevon caught at the CUC44 and advanced to the UMM33 (SAENZ,
Arian;VIEMEISTER, Jackson), 1ST DOWN.

27 4 2nd and 10 on UMM33
[NH] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right complete for 27 yards to MARTINUS, Jaxon caught at the UMM21 and advanced to the UMM6 (OHMAN, Gregory),
1ST DOWN.

23 3 3rd and 10 on UMM29
[NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right complete for 23 yards to LAWSON, Kevon caught at the UMM17 and advanced to the UMM6 (SAENZ, Arian),
1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
6 Plays for 136 total yards (67% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
48 3 1st and 10 on CUC23

[NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for a gain of 48 yards to the UMM29 (AHLERS, Logan), 1ST DOWN.
26 2 1st and 48 on CUC29

[NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush to the left for a gain of 26 yards to the UMM45 (YOUNG, Dylan).
18 1 3rd and 3 on CUC42

[NH] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for a gain of 18 yards to the UMM40 (OHMAN, Gregory), 1ST DOWN.
16 2 3rd and 16 on UMM39

[NHSG] LAWSON, Kevon rush to the right for a gain of 16 yards to the UMM23 (ALLERY, Dayton), 1ST DOWN.
14 3 2nd and 7 on CUC9

[NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the CUC23 (SAENZ, Arian), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
14 4 3rd and 5 on UMM43

[NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for a gain of 14 yards to the UMM29 (GARZA, Juan 'JT';SAENZ, Arian), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
8 Plays for 332 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
48 3 1st and 10 on CUC23

[NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush up the middle for a gain of 48 yards to the UMM29 (AHLERS, Logan), 1ST DOWN.
32 1 1st and 20 on CUC44

[NH] BOSCH, Colton pass deep up the middle complete for 32 yards to TAYLOR, Jayden to the UMM24 (GARZA, Juan 'JT'), 1ST DOWN.
29 4 1st and 13 on CUC38

[NH] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right complete for 29 yards to LAWSON, Kevon caught at the CUC44 and advanced to the UMM33 (SAENZ,
Arian;VIEMEISTER, Jackson), 1ST DOWN.

27 4 2nd and 10 on UMM33
[NH] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right complete for 27 yards to MARTINUS, Jaxon caught at the UMM21 and advanced to the UMM6 (OHMAN, Gregory),
1ST DOWN.

26 2 1st and 48 on CUC29
[NHSG] BROWN, Joron rush to the left for a gain of 26 yards to the UMM45 (YOUNG, Dylan).

24 4 0th and 0 on UMM35
(01:25) DAVIS, Christian kickoff 51 yards from the UMM35 to the CUC14, LAWSON, Kevon returned 24 yards to the CUC38 (DAVIS, Christian;STEELE,
Ethan), out of bounds, clock 01:25.

23 3 3rd and 10 on UMM29
[NHSG] BOSCH, Colton pass to the right complete for 23 yards to LAWSON, Kevon caught at the UMM17 and advanced to the UMM6 (SAENZ, Arian),
1ST DOWN.

21 1 0th and 0 on UMM35
(14:53) DAVIS, Christian kickoff 51 yards from the UMM35 to the CUC14, HENSON, Blake returned 21 yards to the CUC35 , out of bounds, clock 14:53.


